
ST. JOSEPH’S COLLEGE OF COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)

MID TERM EXAMINATION AUGUST  2019

 1. Candidates should be seated  in the Examination Hall at least fifteen minutes before time. 

                   Candidates who are late will not be permitted to write Exams.

               2. Candidates who do not have IDENTITY CARD  will not be allowed to write the Exam.

               3. Use of any unfair means, possession of Mobile phones and 

                 writing on Q.Paper will be treated as Malpractice.
                                                                SESSION I  (9.30-10.30 AM)                  TOTAL : 16  ROOMS 

SEATING ARRANGEMENT
ROOM NO 112

M.COM III SEM MFA 18SJCCMFA001 TO 18SJCCMFA025 25
B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC001 TO 17SJCCC025 25
M.COM III SEM REG 18SJCCM001 TO 18SJCCM027 25 75

ROOM NO 113
M.COM III SEM MFA 18SJCCMFA026 TO 18SJCCMFA051 25
B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC026 TO 17SJCCC050 25
M.COM III SEM REG 18SJCCM026 TO 18SJCCM040 15 75
BBA ENTRP V SEM 17SJCCB301 TO 17SJCCB310 10

ROOM NO 114
M.COM III SEM MFA 18SJCCMFA052 TO 18SJCCMFA058 7
B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC051TO 17SJCCC075 25
BBA ENTRP V SEM 17SJCCB311 TO 17SJCCB325 15
B.COM V SEM PRF 17SJCCC101 TO 17SJCCC125 25 72

ROOM NO 216
B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC076 TO 17SJCCC080 17SJCCC506,537,647 8
M.COM (IB) III SEM REG 18SJCCMIB001 TO 18SJCCMIB025 25
B.B. A V SEM 17SJCCB001 TO 17SJCCB028 25
B.COM V SEM PRF 17SJCCC126 TO 17SJCCC144 18 75

ROOM NO 217
B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC301 TO 17SJCCC325 25
M.COM (IB) III SEM REG 18SJCCMIB026 TO 18SJCCMIB052 25
B.B. A V SEM 17SJCCB029 TO 17SJCCB053 25 75

ROOM NO 218
B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC326 TO 17SJCCC350 25
M.COM (IB) III SEM REG 18SJCCMIB051 TO 18SJCCMIB057 7
B.COM V SEM PRF 17SJCCC145 TO 17SJCCC169 25
B.B. A V SEM 17SJCCB054 TO 17SJCCB074 21 75

ROOM NO 316
B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC351 TO17SJCCC376 25
B.COM V SEM PRF 17SJCCC171 TO 17SJCCC180 11
B.B. A V SEM 17SJCCB101 TO 17SJCCB126 25
B.COM TT V SEM 17SJCCC701 TO 17SJCCC713 13 74

ROOM NO 317
B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC377 TO 17SJCCC422 25
B.B. A V SEM 17SJCCB127 TO 17SJCCB151 25
B.COM V SEM BPM 17SJCCC201 TO 17SJCCC220 20 70

ROOM NO 318
B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC423 TO 17SJCCC446 25



B.B. A V SEM 17SJCCB152 TO 17SJCCB177 25
B.COM V SEM BPM 17SJCCC221 TO 17SJCCC245 25 75

ROOM NO 301
B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC447 TO 17SJCCC469 22
B.COM V SEM BPM 17SJCCC246 TO 17SJCCC259 14
B.B A  V SEM PRF 17SJCCB201 TO 17SJCCB222 22 58

ROOM NO 302
B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC470 TO 17SJCCC480 , 512,624,663 11
B.COM V SEM BPM 17SJCCC260 TO 17SJCCC281 22
B.B A  V SEM PRF 17SJCCB223 TO 17SJCCB244 22 64

ROOM NO 303
B.B. A V SEM  ENTRP 17SJCCB326 TO 17SJCCB347 22
B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC501 TO 17SJCCC524 22
B.B A  V SEM PRF 17SJCCB245 TO 17SJCCB266 22 66

ROOM NO 304
B.B. A V SEM  ENTRP 17SJCCB348 TO 17SJCCB369 22
B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC525 TO 17SJCCC547 (512,624,663) 25
B.B A  V SEM PRF 17SJCCB267 TO 17SJCCB275 9 59

ROOM NO 305
B.COM TT V SEM 17SJCCC714 TO 17SJCCC738 25
B.B. A V SEM  ENTRP 17SJCCB368 TO 17SJCCB375 8
B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC548 TO 17SJCCC567 22 55

ROOM NO 401

B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC568 TO 17SJCCC582 15

B.COM TT V SEM 17SJCCC739 TO 17SJCCC761 22

B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC601 TO 17SJCCC622 22 59

ROOM NO 406

B.COM V SEM 17SJCCC623 TO 17SJCCC683 60

ROOM NO 404

B.COM TT V SEM 17SJCCC762 TO 17SJCCC784 24
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ST. JOSEPH’S COLLEGE OF COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)

MID TERM EXAMINATION AUGUST  2019

 1. Candidates should be seated  in the Examination Hall at least fifteen minutes before time. 

                   Candidates who are late will not be permitted to write Exams.

               2. Candidates who do not have IDENTITY CARD  will not be allowed to write the Exam.

               3. Use of any unfair means, possession of Mobile phones and 

                 writing on Q.Paper will be treated as Malpractice.

                                            SESSION II  (11.30 AM  - 12.30 PM)        TOTAL :     ROOMS 16

SEATING ARRANGEMENT

ROOM NO 112

B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC001 TO 18SJCCC025 25

B.B.A III SEM 18SJCCB001 TO 18SJCCB025 25

B.COM III SEM PRF 18SJCCC101 TO 18SJCCC125 25 75

ROOM NO 113

B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC026 TO 18SJCCC050 25
B.B.A III SEM 18SJCCB026 TO 18SJCCB050 25
B.COM III SEM PRF 18SJCCC126 TO 18SJCCC150 25 75

ROOM NO 114
B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC051 TO 18SJCCC076 25
B.B.A III SEM 18SJCCB051 TO 18SJCCB075 25
B.COM III SEM PRF 18SJCCC151 TO 18SJCCC175 25 75

ROOM NO 216
B.B.A III SEM 18SJCCB076- 79 18SJCCB101  TO 18SJCCB120 25
M.COM IB I SEM 19SJCCMIB001 TO 19SJCCMIB025 25
B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC077 TO 18SJCCC082 6
B.COM III SEM PRF 18SJCCC176 TO 18SJCCC180 4
B.B.A III SEM PRF 18SJCCB201  TO 18SJCCB205 5 65

ROOM NO 217
B.B.A III SEM 18SJCCB121  TO 18SJCCB145 25
B.COM III SEM BPM 18SJCCC201 TO 18SJCCC225 25
M.COM IB I SEM 19SJCCMIB026 TO 19SJCCMIB052 25 75

ROOM NO 218
B.B.A III SEM 18SJCCB146  TO 18SJCCB170 25
B.COM III SEM BPM 18SJCCC226 TO 18SJCCC250 25
B.COM III SEM REG 18SJCCC301 TO 18SJCCC315 15 65

ROOM NO 316
B.B.A III SEM PRF 18SJCCB206  TO 18SJCCB230 25
M.COM MFA I SEM 19SJCCMFA001 TO 19SJCCMFA017 20
B.COM III SEM BPM 18SJCCC251 TO 18SJCCC280 30 75

ROOM NO 317
B.B.A III SEM PRF 18SJCCB231 TO 18SJCCB255 25
M.COM MFA I SEM 19SJCCMFA021 TO 19SJCCMFA043 25
B.COM III SEM REG 18SJCCC316 TO 18SJCCC340 25 75

ROOM NO 318
B.B.A III SEM PRF 18SJCCB256 TO 18SJCCB275 20
M.COM MFA I SEM 19SJCCMFA044 TO 19SJCCMFA050 7
B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC341 TO 18SJCCC365 25



B.B.A III SEM ENTRP 18SJCCB301  TO 18SJCCB319 19 71
ROOM NO 301

B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC366 TO 18SJCCC382 17
M.COM I SEM 19SJCCM001 TO 19SJCCM022 22
B.B.A III SEM ENTRP 18SJCCB320  TO 18SJCCB341 22
B.COM TT III SEM 18SJCCC701 TO 18SJCCC706 6 67

ROOM NO 302
B.COM III SEM  18SJCCC401 TO 18SJCCC422 22
M.COM I SEM 19SJCCM023 TO 18SJCCM039 17
B.B.A III SEM ENTRP 18SJCCB342 TO 18SJCCB363 22
B.COM TT III SEM 18SJCCC707 TO 18SJCCC712 6 67

ROOM NO 303
B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC423 TO 18SJCCC444 22
B.B.A III SEM ENTRP 18SJCCB364 TO 18SJCCB375 12
B.COM TT III SEM 18SJCCC713 TO 18SJCCC734 22
B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC501 TO 18SJCCC510 10 66

ROOM NO 304
B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC445 TO 18SJCCC467 22
B.COM TT III SEM 18SJCCC735 TO 18SJCCC756 22
B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC511 TO 18SJCCC532 22 66

ROOM NO 305
B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC468 TO 18SJCCC481 13
B.COM TT III SEM 18SJCCC757 TO 18SJCCC780 4
B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC533 TO 18SJCCC557 25 42

ROOM NO 401
B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC558 TO 18SJCCC572 15
B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC601 TO 18SJCCC630 30
BBA ENTRP III SEM 18SJCCB376 TO 18SJCCB379 4 49

ROOM NO 406
B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC631 TO 18SJCCC680 50
BBA  III SEM 18SJCCB171 TO 18SJCCB179 9
B.COM III SEM 18SJCCC573 TO 18SJCCC581 9 68

Dr. Antony Oliver 
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ST. JOSEPH’S COLLEGE OF COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)
MID TERM EXAMINATION AUGUST  2019 

                                                                SESSION III  (1.30-2.30 9PM)                  TOTAL : 15  ROOMS 
SEATING ARRANGEMENT

ROOM NO 112
B.COM I SEM 19SJCCC001 TO 19SJCCC025 25
B.B.A I SEM 19SJCCB001 TO 19SJCCB025 25
B.COM I SEM PRF 19SJCCC101 TO 19SJCCC125 25 75

ROOM NO 113
B.COM I SEM 19SJCCC026 TO 19SJCCC050 25
B.B.A I SEM 19SJCCB026 TO 19SJCCB050 25
B.COM I SEM PRF 19SJCCC126 TO 19SJCCC150 25 75

ROOM NO 114
B.COM I SEM 19SJCCC051 TO 19SJCCC075 25
B.B.A I SEM 19SJCCB051 TO 19SJCCB075 25
B.COM I SEM PRF 19SJCCC151 TO 19SJCCC175 25 75

ROOM NO 216
B.B.A I SEM 19SJCCB076- 78 19SJCCB101  TO 19SJCCB123 25
B.COM I SEM 19SJCCC077 TO 19SJCCC079 4
B.COM I SEM PRF 19SJCCC177 TO 19SJCCC181 6
B.B.A I SEM PRF 19SJCCB201  TO 19SJCCB205 5
B.COM I SEM REG 19SJCCC301 TO 19SJCCC325 25 65

ROOM NO 217
B.B.A I SEM 19SJCCB124  TO 19SJCCB148 25
B.COM I SEM BPM 19SJCCC201 TO 19SJCCC225 25
B.B.A I SEM PRF 19SJCCB206  TO 19SJCCB227 22 72

ROOM NO 218
B.B.A I SEM 19SJCCB149  TO 19SJCCB173 25
B.COM I SEM BPM 19SJCCC226 TO 19SJCCC250 25
B.COM I SEM REG 19SJCCC326 TO 19SJCCC350 25 75

ROOM NO 316
B.COM I SEM 19SJCCC351 TO 19SJCCC375 25
B.B.A I SEM PRF 19SJCCB228 TO 19SJCCB248 20
B.COM I SEM BPM 19SJCCC251 TO 19SJCCC275 25 74
BBA I SEM 19SJCCB174 TO 19SJCCB177 4

ROOM NO 317
B.B.A I SEM PRF 19SJCCB249 TO 19SJCCB275 27
B.COM I SEM 19SJCCC376 TO 19SJCCC380 5
B.B.A I SEM ENTRP 19SJCCB301  TO 19SJCCB325 25
B.COM TT I SEM 19SJCCC701 TO 19SJCCC706 6 63

ROOM NO 318
B.COM TT I SEM 19SJCCC707 TO 19SJCCC731 25



B.B.A I SEM ENTRP 19SJCCB326  TO 19SJCCB347 25
B.COM I SEM  19SJCCC401 TO 19SJCCC425 25 75

ROOM NO 301
B.COM TT I SEM 19SJCCC732 TO 19SJCCC753 22
B.B.A I SEM ENTRP 19SJCCB348 TO 19SJCCB369 22
B.COM I SEM 19SJCCC426 TO 19SJCCC447 22 66

ROOM NO 302
B.COM TT I SEM 19SJCCC754 TO 19SJCCC775 22
B.B.A I SEM ENTRP 19SJCCB370 TO 19SJCCB376 7
B.COM I SEM 19SJCCC448 TO 19SJCCC469 22 51

ROOM NO 303
B.COM I SEM 19SJCCC470 TO 19SJCCC481 12
B.COM (BPM) 1 SEM 19SJCCC276 TO 19SJCCC281 6
B.COM I SEM 19SJCCC501 TO 19SJCCC522 22
B.COM TT I SEM 19SJCCC776 TO 19SJCCC780 5 45

ROOM NO 304
B.COM I SEM 19SJCCC523 TO 19SJCCC567 44 44

ROOM NO 305
B.COM I SEM 19SJCCC568 TO 19SJCCC581 14
B.COM I SEM 19SJCCC601 TO 19SJCCC630 30 44

ROOM NO 406
B.COM I SEM 19SJCCC626 TO 19SJCCC681 54 54

Dr. Antony Oliver 


